COMPONENTS PRODUCT INFORMATION
CONNECTOR
MB-0420-1E
Ｍar.2026
JAE Connector Div. Proprietary. Copyright © 2026 Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd.
The SRCN Series is a solder termination type circular connector complying with
JIS C 5432 (Japanese Industrial Standard for circular connectors for electronic
equipment).

Size
Number of
contacts and
size
A
Thread
φB
±0.3
C
±0.2
D
±0.5
Ref.: JIS standards P/N
 Top: Pin
Bottom: SocketPin insert Socket insert
SRCN2A13-3P SRCN2A13-3S 13 #16×3 M18×1 16 20.00 26
CNR01SRM013003
CNR01SRF013003
SRCN2A13-5P SRCN2A13-5S 13 #20×5 M18×1 16 20.00 26
CNR01SRM013005
CNR01SRF013005
SRCN2A16-7P SRCN2A16-7S 16 #16×7 M22×1 20 23.00 29
CNR01SRM016007
CNR01SRF016007
SRCN2A16-10P SRCN2A16-10S 16 #20×10 M22×1 20 23.00 29
CNR01SRM016010
CNR01SRF016010
SRCN2A21-10P SRCN2A21-10S 21 #16×10 M26×1 24 26.00 32
CNR01SRM021010
CNR01SRF021010
SRCN2A21-16P SRCN2A21-16S 21 #20×16 M26×1 24 26.00 32
CNR01SRM021016
CNR01SRF021016
SRCN2A25-16P SRCN2A25-16S 25 #16×16 M30×1 28 29.00 35
CNR01SRM025016
CNR01SRF025016
SRCN2A25-24P SRCN2A25-24S 25 #20×24 M30×1 28 29.00 35
CNR01SRM025024
CNR01SRF025024
Main keyway
#20 Contact

Size
Number of
contacts and
size
A
Thread
φB
±0.3
C
±0.2
D
±0.5
Ref.: JIS standards P/N
 Top: Pin
Bottom: SocketPin insert Socket insert
SRCN6A13-3P SRCN6A13-3S 13 #16×3 M18×1 21.2 8.50 47
CNR01SRM013003
CNR01SRF013003
SRCN6A13-5P SRCN6A13-5S 13 #20×5 M18×1 21.2 8.50 47
CNR01SRM013005
CNR01SRF013005
SRCN6A16-7P SRCN6A16-7S 16 #16×7 M22×1 25.2 11.5 50
CNR01SRM016007
CNR01SRF016007
SRCN6A16-10P SRCN6A16-10S 16 #20×10 M22×1 25.2 11.5 50
CNR01SRM016010
CNR01SRF016010
SRCN6A21-10P SRCN6A21-10S 21 #16×10 M26×1 29.2 14 54
CNR01SRM021010
CNR01SRF021010
SRCN6A21-16P SRCN6A21-16S 21 #20×16 M26×1 29.2 14 54
CNR01SRM021016
CNR01SRF021016
SRCN6A25-16P SRCN6A25-16S 25 #16×16 M30×1 33.2 17 57
CNR01SRM025016
CNR01SRF025016
SRCN6A25-24P SRCN6A25-24S 25 #20×24 M30×1 33.2 17 57
CNR01SRM025024
CNR01SRF025024
Main keyway
Pin insert

JAE Connector Div. Proprietary. Copyright © 2026 Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 5／6
SRCN1A※-※※※ : In-line receptacle
Part number Shell
Size
Number of
contacts and
size
A
Thread
φB
±2
φC
±0.5
D
±2Pin insert Socket insert
SRCN1A13-3P SRCN1A13-3S 13 #16×3 M18×1 20 8.50 46
SRCN1A13-5P SRCN1A13-5S 13 #20×5 M18×1 20 8.50 46
SRCN1A16-7P SRCN1A16-7S 16 #16×7 M22×1 24 11.5 49
SRCN1A16-10P SRCN1A16-10S 16 #20×10 M22×1 24 11.5 49
SRCN1A21-10P SRCN1A21-10S 21 #16×10 M26×1 28 14 53
SRCN1A21-16P SRCN1A21-16S 21 #20×16 M26×1 28 14 53
SRCN1A25-16P SRCN1A25-16S 25 #16×16 M30×1 32 17 56
SRCN1A25-24P SRCN1A25-24S 25 #20×24 M30×1 32 17 56
Main keyway A Thread#20 Contact
Pin insert
Socket insert
#20 Contact